10.7.99

10/12/1999 02 FC:581

420 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 7 OCT 1999

Assistant Commissioner for Pat Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			12-06-1999		Т	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (
			101215570		Į.		Attorney Docket No.	104503	
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please rec					ttached ori	ginal document or copy the	reof.	
1.	A.	Name of conveying pa Steve KIRBY Jonathan P. FUGE	rty(ies):	2.	A.	RENISH NEW MI GLOUCI	d address of receiving party AW PLC ILLS, WOTTON-UNDER-I ESTERSHIRE GL12 8JR OKINGDOM		
	В.	Additional name(s) of o	conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	A. 🖾	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Merger		B.	Addition	al name(s) & address(es) at ☐Yes ☑ N		
		Security Agreement Other	☐ Change of Name						
	B.	Execution Date: Septe	mber 27, 1999						
4.	A. 199		ing filed together with a new ap	plicatio	n, the	e execution	n date of the application is:	September 27,	
	В.	Patent Application No.	.(s)		C.	Patent N	o.(s)		
			Additional numbers at	l ttached	? []Yes ⊠ N	No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff				7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
CLAYI	AYBRO 00000042 09402623			B. Enclosed (Check No. 103544)					
	Ac	ldress: OLIFF & BERR P.O. Box Alexandria,	19928	8.			erpayment or charge any un nt number 15-0461.	derpayment to	
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is the original document.						is a true copy of		
		nes A. Oliff Registration rio A. Costantino Registr				Da	te: October 7, 1999		
			Total number of pages	includi	ng co	over sheet,	attachments, and document	t: <u>2</u>	

PATENT

REEL: 010409 FRAME: 0485

Δ.	22	K	N	ИE	NT

		(1)	Steve Kirby	(5)	·			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Jonathan P Fuge	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)				
		(4)		(8)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	RENISHAW PLC					
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	NEW MILLS, WOTTON-UNDE	R-EDGE, GLOUCESTERSHIRE (GL12 8JR			
		(10)	UNITED KINGDOM					
		the er inven divisi	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	Signal Transmission	Circuit For Probe				
	Identification such as Title, Case		(PCT/GB99/00270)					
	Number, or Foreign		The state of the s					
	Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No. 104	503				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State on even date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>September 27</u>	. 1999	19.00			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 7, 1	900				
	med applications	11100	OCCODET 7, 1	<u> </u>				
any app the Ass claims of reexam resulting entire in assignment identified	olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author gfrom said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and then is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned hereb	es to exectivision the in obtaines to exect on al Concept to exect on the state of the said that he had is heirs, soy grants	ute all papers necessary in connecti nereof, or any patent or reissue appl ing evidence and going forward wit ute all papers and documents and p vention for Protection of Industrial orm all affirmative acts which may	ication based thereon, for the inverth such interference. erform any act which may be neces Property or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or ents to issue any and all Letters Pate interest, and covenants that he has e, any agreements in conflict herew intatives. C the power to insert on this assign	ition, and to cooperate with isary in connection with confirm by reissue or ents of the United States full right to convey the with, and agrees that this iment any further			
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) oppo	site the undersigned name(s).				
Date	09/27/99		Inventor Signature	5. Kirly	(SEAL)			
Date	09/27/99	····	Inventor Signature 🗡	Jeen Ar	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	1/L'	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
If neithe			e signed before: (a) a Notary Public east two witnesses who also sign he	if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Con				
Date	09.27.99		Witness	Chin Da	rul			
Date	09.27 99	,	Witness	Arken Well	(es			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

RECORDED: 10/07/1999

PATENT REEL: 010409 FRAME: 0486